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examplel,=zeq: 226 bp:
256 A; 159 C;
Z8.9% A; 17.
=zsDHA:

185 G; 276 T; 0 OTHER
9% C; 22.0% G; 31.2%

FEATUERES
intron 31..1e1

/name="Unknown"

163..601

/name="PBS"

cds

ORIGIN
TTTGACTGCC
TTT

CTARAGRARC

ACTTCCTCGR
CITCTITCIGA

C ATCTGAGGTG

TGRAGGTTTT

LATG TGATER

ACTRRCTGC
TGCTAGRATT
ATGACTAGGR

RAGTTITAGTC
TTITTAAGTGT
GATGGGTCAC

ATTGRATTTA GGGCATITGG
TTTTTTAARDL GTTTAGGTTT
ATTTATCTGT GTTCCTATGGE

T:; 0.0%0THER

274.14 dsDNA: 546.13

GEGRCCRTTR
GECATRRRCE

ACTTRATTCT
COACARDARDT

RLLCTATTIG

RATATIGTIT
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'-'-"| EXAMPLE1.5EQ Mudeotide BLAST: Searc...

2 x
m) U.5. National Library of Medicine > NCBI National Center for Biotechnology Information

File

Home

BLAST ® » blastn suite
Standard Nucleotide BLAST

thlastx
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Restriction Analysis

Recent Results

Style ~ |
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Seq™

Sign in to NCBI

Saved Strategies Help

blastx tblastn

blastn blastp

BLASTN programs search nucleotide databases using a nucleotide query. more...

Enter Query Sequence
Enter accession number(s), gi(s), or FASTA sequence(s) &

>Sequence examplel (1-886)
TTTGACTGCCACTTCCTCGATGRAGGTT TTACTGCCAAGGACATTCTGGACCAGARAATTAATGAAGT 2

TTCTTCTTCTGATGATAAGGATGCCTTC TgI‘G GCAGACCTGGGAGACATTCTARAGARACATCTGA

Clear

GGTGGTTARARAGCTCTCCCTCGTGTCACCOQLCTTTTATGCAGTCARATGTARTGATAGCAAAGCCARG

ACGRAAGACGRGAGAATGACARRAACACTCH ATTACGGGAATGATGGTGTCTATGGATCGTTCRATT

Browse... | @
|Sequence example1(1-886)

Enter a descriptive title for your BLAST search &

Or, upload file |
Job Title

["1 Alian two or more seauences &

Reset page
Bookmark

Query subrange &

From

To|




AST Search on Internet

DMAMAN - [Nucleotide BLAST: Search nucleotide databases using a nuclectide query]

Sequence Protein & Database View Style ~ 'tj)' - X

@ Display = v & Blastp RF1 ~ P - B%r_‘, == EADotplot ol ¥ B
3 - - - — T
SEQ %Deﬂne nd ¥ TBlastn RF1 ~ ] L, === [IIIAlign Pairwise : @ z s
Loqd Seq Random || Blastn Blasto Pro = SIRNA d Seq Al|gn o For e Seq Enzyme = b ﬁCR
File ™ ¥ v Fold Multiple ™~ Assembly Cut ™~ Primer
Sequence Data Search Structure & Comparison Restriction Analysis Primer
File o x '-'-“| EXAMPLE 1.5EQ MCEI Blast:cds Nudeotide BLAST: Searc...
T TOYTanT JCToUIuTT

Optimize for O Highly similar sequences (megablast)
O More dissimilar sequences (discontiguous megablast)
® Somewhat similar sequences (blastn)
Choose a BLAST algorithm &

BLAST 1 Search database Nucleotide collection (nr/nt) using Blastn (Optimize for somewhat similar
sequences)

[J Show results in a new window

(# Algorithm parameters

.

. . . ) - Supportcenter  Mailing list ["ﬁ,
BLAST is a registered trademark of the National Library of Medicine

NCEI

SAtiONA sC. TUSA.gov
National Center for Biotechnology Information, U.S. National Library of Medicine m .“‘)Z 9

ﬁ‘ [ %] _"';j &] }:\;'| https://blast.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/Blast.cgi j




BLAST Search on Internet

DNAMAN - [NCBI Blast.cds]
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SEQ D pefine T #7 N TBiastn RE1 - DI Align Pairwise &% % © £

Load Seq Random || Blastn Y SIRNA ;.: _ Seq Align & Seq Ma Seq Enzyme (:-:
File v e Fold Multiple = 0P Assembly | Cut =

Sequence Data Search Structure & Comparison Restriction Analysis

-

File 0 X | 7| EXAMPLELSEQ NCEI Blast:cds

DNAM

S Descriptions

Sequences producing significant alignments:

Select: All None Selected:0

it Alignments
Total
Description Max score o OILE Ident Acce
score cover

399 98% 97% 97139 M 015

[l PREDICTED: Gallus qallus ornithine decarboxylase 1 CZ transcript variant X2, 342
342 399 98% 97%  qilg713902221XM 015

342 399 98% O7%  qil268370109INM 001\/

[l PREDICTED: Gallus gallus omithine decarboxylase 1 (ODC1), franscript variant X1,

[ Gallus gallus omithine decarboxylase 1 (ODC1). MRNA
— AT iatlatl Nons nFns ISV TAMVEATAN 4

S =) i @ 2] &) ':;g'| https://blast.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/Blast.cgi j




BLAST Search on Internet

DNAMAN - [NCBI Blast:cds]

Home | Sequence Protein & Database Style ~ @~ — = ¥

®Displa3.r :.,-. g 2V Blastp RF1 ~ '!}%C — Dotplm ‘_!_'"-( \x, E “51‘ T I e
- - — ¥ n
SEQ P Define ¥ < AN TBlastn RF1 ~ Rl == MDAlgn Pairwise &7 & @ 2 S Rro- <
Loa.d Seq Random || Blastn Y Blasto Pro SIRNA - Seq Allgn ) P Oligo T ECR
File ¥ v ¥ Fold Multiple ™~ Assembly Cut ™~ Seq™ Primer
Sequence Data Search Structure & Comparison Restriction Analysis Primer

Seq Enzyme E’-\

|~

File 0 x | 7| EXAMPLELSEQ NCEI Blast:cds

EDownload ~ GenBank Graphics Sort by: |E value v 4 Descripti o,

PREDICTED: Gallus gallus ornithine decarboxylase 1 (ODC1), transcript variant X2, mRNA
Sequence ID: i|971390224|XM 015276042 1 Length: 1714 Number of Matches: 2

Related Information
Range 1: 1108 to 1313 GenBank Graphics ¥ Next Match
Score Expect Identities Gaps Strand
342 bits(378) 4e-90 200/206(97%) 1/206(0%) Plus/Plus

Gene - associated gene det:

Query 68 GACGRAAGACGA-GAGAATGACRARARACACTCATGTATTACGGGAATGATGGTGTCTATGGA 126

LErerrr e rorrrrrrrrerreeerrrrrrrrrrrr o rrrrerrerr e
Sbjct GATGAAGATGATGTGAATGACAARACACTCATGTATTACGTGAATGATGGTGTCTATGGA

Query TCGTTCAATTGCATCTTGTATGATCATGCACATGTTAAACCAGTTCTGCAAAAGCGGCCT

Lereerreerrrrrrrrrrrrrerreeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrerreer e
Sbjct 1168 TCGITCAATTGCATCTTGTATGATCATGCACATGTTAAACCAGTTCTGCAARAGCGGCCT

Query 187 ARACCAGATGACGGCTGCTACTCCTGCAGCATATGGGGACCARACGTGTGATGGCCTGGAT

Lerrrrrrrr ettt e e e e e e
Sbjct 1228 AARACCAGATGACGGCTGCTACTICCTGCAGCATATGGGGACCAACGTGTGATGGCCTGGAT

Query 247 CGTATTGTTGTGCGTTGTAACA 272

TGCC
LEreerrrrr rrrrrrrrrrrrrnd
TGCC

Sbict 1288 CGTATTGTTGAGCGTTGTAACH 1313

i @ 2] &) g—;|hnps:x/b|ast.ncbi.n|m.nih.gov/Blast.cgi#a|anr_9?1390224
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®Di5playr :./; ﬁ N Blastp RF1 = ’ ’ .__;::‘ El’tl Q%D

% Define &V TBlastn RF1 ~
Random || Blastn .~ |

SiRNA|Repeat5| Peptide  Mucleotide Seq
b b S ) Direct ¥'Sequence ™  Set™ Fold

Sear| }" Inverted

o ¥ ||| AY599226.5eq P4 Mirror

$im D

. L SEQ AY599 Stem Loop L 2934
DNAMAN Files v| Frtes Composition T46 FL,'R . ~—J42 T; 0O OTHER
: Percentage 25.4% A; 24.8% C; 24.4% G; 25.3% T:; O
—]... My
= DNAMA MW (kDa) 905.64 =sDMA 1808.79 dsDNA
assel KEYWORDS CIRCULAR
COLOURS

cons
sequence =

dbas features =
inpu' FEATURES
source 1..2934
fsnarce="Clnning_vectnr"

outp misc feature 582..671
plug Iattribates="HC5:_maltiple_c
gene complement (1874, ,.2734)
Seq fname="k1la"
SYs ods complement (1874, ,.2734)

> fname="hbeta-lactamass"

1
0

mali

Size | Typ ORIGIN
<8 DM TCECGCGTTT CGETGATGAC GGETGAARACC TCTGACA
CAGCTTGTCT GTAAGCGGAT GCCGEGAGCA GACAAGC
iKB DM 2 TTGGCGEETE TCEGGGCTEG CTTAACTATG CGGCATC
8101 KB DM g ACCATATGCG GTGTGAAATA CCGCACAGAT GCGTAAG
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Home Sequence Protein & Database WView

®Di5playr :./; ﬁ N Blastp RF1 = ’ ’ .__;::‘ El’tl Q%D

% Define &V TBlastn RF1 ~
Random || Blastn .~ |

SiRNA|Repeat5| Peptide  Mucleotide Seq
b b S ) Direct ¥'Sequence ™  Set™ Fold

Sear| }" Inverted

o ¥ ||| AY599226.5eq P4 Mirror

$im D

. L SEQ AY599 Stem Loop L 2934
DNAMAN Files v| Frtes Composition T46 FL,'R . ~—J42 T; 0O OTHER
: Percentage 25.4% A; 24.8% C; 24.4% G; 25.3% T:; O
—]... My
= DNAMA MW (kDa) 905.64 =sDMA 1808.79 dsDNA
assel KEYWORDS CIRCULAR
COLOURS

cons
sequence =

dbas features =
inpu' FEATURES
source 1..2934
fsnarce="Clnning_vectnr"

outp misc feature 582..671
plug Iattribates="HC5:_maltiple_c
gene complement (1874, ,.2734)
Seq fname="k1la"
SYs ods complement (1874, ,.2734)

> fname="hbeta-lactamass"

1
0

mali

Size | Typ ORIGIN
SKB DM TCECGCGTTT CGETGATGAC GGETGAARACC TCTGACA
CAGCTTGTCT GTAAGCGGAT GCCGEGAGCA GACAAGC
1 5KB DM 2 TTGGCGEETE TCEGGGCTEG CTTAACTATG CGGCATC
8101 KB DM g ACCATATGCG GTGTGAAATA CCGCACAGAT GCGTAAG
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Direct repeats in AYS99226 (1-2934) 1

Size
14
13
1z
11
11

Rl U B T T Ve T IRV IO U I N T T ¥ BV

Posl
350
106l
T0&E
1680
752
708
1058
15g
764
968
1780
820
1748
1706
2038

PoszZ
431
1072
BZe
1787
Ble
764
2663

Sl

[ejteyal

1343
2570
2242
2559
1804
2763
464
925
2691
376
2570
273

Eepeat Segquence
GACAATRRAGCTCTTARRCT |
AGCRARARGECCAG (H-2)
ARLCTATTTIGTC (H108)
RARORRGERTCT (HS6)
CCCAGTTCCCR (HS3)
CTATTTTGTICR (H45)
GIGAGCARLR (M1555)
ARATRCCGCR (HM1a)
CTATTTTIGIC (MS4)
GGTCGTTCG (H366)
ARLGERTCTT (H771)
GITCCCRARC (H1413)
CGRARRACTC (HS0Z)
AGATCCTTT (HE9)
ATTTATCRG (H71&)
TARACTERE (HSZ2)
TTGEEOGECT (H44)
GCARRORRG (H398)
AGCGEETGT (H254)
ALGERTCT (HE69)
AETRRCEE (2040

Inverted repeats in

Pos2
833
1814
1647
1789
762

1804

S5ize Po=l
13 38z
13 Tle
11 1633
11 1704
11 411

1691
1788 18304
1258 1405
960 2071
347 2427
1594 2364
16595 2586
28 1165
411 708
L3z
1570
411
63

9

AYS99Z2Z6(1-2534) 22 ™

Repeat Sedquence
TGIGGECGEACAR (H438)
TCATTITTAATTT (M1085)
ARRACCACCGCT (M3)
GARAGATCCTTT (M74)
ARCARRATRAGAT (M340)
ARRARGGATCT (M103)
RRARGGATCT (Me)
TTACCGGATA (M137)
CTGCGCTCGE (M1101)
GGITGAGTA (NZ2071)
CAGTGCTGC (H361)
GGATCTCRL (NEBEZ
ACCTCTGAC (H1128)
RCARRATAG (NZEE
CTTCATTTT (N1279)
TCTGCGCTC (H494)
RCARRATRAG (H408)
GCTTGICTIG (H17)
CTTCCTGTIT (N1804)
GOGETATCA (N1009)
BAAGATCT (MG

Complementary sequence in At

Pos S5ize (bp)

476
1652
63
1788

1833

Complementary £
BGTCCAGTtatgote)
AAAGGATCTcaagal
FCTTGTCTGoaagoy
ALALGEATCTtcact
ALACCACCGCTggr?

3




SIRNA Search

) > I DNAMAN - [AY599226.seq]
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®D|spla3.r J-. v ‘,\r’ Blastp RF1 ~ ' uDotplot ‘_f"— _'( ‘x’
SEQ 5,,,‘. Define N TBlastn RF1 ~ - : I Align Pairwise F RS (-3 E
Load Seq Random || Blastn 7 Blasto Prc Seq ( e ier Seq Enzyme =
File ™ hd hd Fold Multiple >~ Assembly Cut ™~
Sequence Data Structure & Comparison Restriction Analysis

DNAMAN Files 3
. B+ DNAMAA

assel

File

GC content score

;Ens I0-35% |4 4150% |8 56-60% |4
as
inpu 3640% |5 51-55% |5 60-65% |10
>
Score Penalty in CDS
Name Size | Tyg

TAJ403983 SKB DM Start by A Endby TT <100bp from ATG <100bp from Stop
= seq
AY599226.seq 1 5KB DM 3 ! 2 2
erwinia_genom... 8,101 KB DM
EXAMPLE1.SEQ 2 KB DM -deltaG 5'AS must<  [9.8 -deltaG 5'S- 5'AS must> |01
EXAMPLEZ2.SEQ 2KB DM CR]
EXAMPLE3.SEQ 2 KB DM 1
E
E
“fa

[v Startwith AA [v Endwith TT [ Probes for Pol lll expression vectors

YAMPLE22017 2KB DM 61 [ Y atposition 21 [ Ratposition 3 [v' No sequence with polyN(>3)
121
XAMPLE32017... 2 KB DM 18]

asta_examplef.. 4 KB DM 24]

v 30
facta_camnla_al 1¥R DA
. > 36] Target sequence length: 19 [» CDS defined
42]

Channel Database | File 48]

@] 57 | https//bl

Cancel




SIRNA Search

SIRNA Target Sequences

7seq Order @ Score " Position (" deltaG 5'AS (" deltaG 5'S-5'AS

10 GC=42Z.1% S'A5=-5.46 5'5-5'A5=-2.48 Z144-GTAGTICGCCAGTTRATAG
GC=47.4% 5'A5=-5.6% 5'5-5'A5=-4.13 Z0E1-GTGGTCCTGCARCTTTATIC
GC=4Z.1% S5'AS=-6.12 5'5-5'A5=-0.47 Z160-TAGTTTGCGCRRCGTIGTT
GC=47. 5'R5=-6.77 5'5-5'AS5=-1.31 E-CGATCAAGGCGAGTTACAT

S5'AS=-6£.84 5'5-5'AS5=-1.63 2331-GITGGCCGCAGTGTTATCR
S5'AS5=-5.69 5'5-5'AS5=-1.63 Z43Z-CCRAGTCATTCTGAGRATAR
5'A5=-7.38 5'5-5'R5=-1. Z570-GGATCTTRCCGCIGTITIGRG

1

| AY599226.5eq | Untitled

SiFNA sequences for AYSS9IZZ6
Selection parameters:
Target sequence length: 19

Start with A: Yes <Back | Next = | Cancel
End with TT: Yes

R at position 3: No

¥ at positiomn 21: No

Ho polyH(>3) seq: Yes

PolIII expression vectors: Ho
CDS region defined: Yes
delatG of pentamer at 5"A5 must >: -5.8 kcal/mol

delatG difference of pentamer 5'S5 — 5'AS must <: -0.1 kcal/mol

BLAST search of the target sequences must be performed to avoid unwanted similar segquences.

Score=10 GC=42.1 deltaG 5'AS5=-5.46 kcal/mol 5'S-5'AS5=-2.48 kcal/mol
Target Seq Z144-ARGTAGTTCGCCAGTTAATAGTT
Sense 5'-GUAGUUCGCCAGUUARAUAGATAT
Antisense 5'-CUAUUAACUGGCGRACUACATAT

Score=% GC=47.4 deltalf 5'AS5=-5.6% kcal/mol 5'5-5'A5=-4.13 kcal/mol
Target Seq Z081-RRAGTGGTCCTGCRACTITATCCG
Sense 5'-GUGGUCCUGCAARCUUUATCATAT
Antisense 5'-GAUARAGUUGCAGGRACCACATIT

Score=9% GC=42.1 deltaG 5'AS=-6.12 kcal/mol 5'5-5'A5=-0.47 kcal/mol
Target Seq Z1e0-RATAGTTTGCGCARCGTTIGITGE
Sense 5'-UAGUUUGCGCRARCGUUGUUATAT
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DMNAMAN - EXAMPLE1.S5EQ
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cons
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ame Size | Tyg ™
"] AJ403983 5eq 8KB DM

‘| AY599226.5eq 5KB DM

“lerwinia_genom.. 8101 KB DM
| EXAMPLE1.SEQ 2KB DM
[*]EXAMPLE2.SEQ 2KB DM
[¥]EXAMPLE3.SEQ 2KB DM
[F]EXAMPLE22017.. 2KB Db
[F]EXAMPLE32017.. 2KB DM

Ffas‘[a_example.f... 4 KB Db
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Log-cmd  Channel Database |File

.. SRNA __ seq / Align Seq | Enzyme

@ ) Oligo PCR
Fold/ Multiple =~ Assembly Cut ™~ Seq¥ Primer

Search tructure & Comparison Restriction Analysis Primer

| EXAMPLEL.SEQ

Style ~ '&_p‘)

[em

Position= 836

0000
00080
00159
00238
00317
00396
00475
00554
00633
00712
00791
Q0870

TGCCACTT AAGGTTTTACTGCCARGGACATTCTGGACCAGAARATTAATGAAGTTTICTICTICTIG
ATGATARGGATGCCTTICTAT GT GG CAGACCT GGEAGACATTCTARARAGARACAT CTGAGGTGGTTARRAGCTCTCCCTCG
TGTCACCCCCTTITATGCAGTCARATGTAATGATAGCARAGCCARGRACGARGACGAGAGAATGRACARLRACACTCATGTA
TTACGGGAATGATGGTGTCTATGGATCGT TCARTTGCATCTTGTATGATCATGCACATGTTAARCCAGTTCTGCARAAG
CGGCCTRAACCAGATGACGECTGCTACT CCTGCAGCATAT GLGLACCARCGTGTGATGGCCTGEATCOGTATIGTIGTIGE
GTTGTARCATGCCAGAGTTGCRAGTTGGTGACTGGATCCTGTTTGRARRRCATGGETGCCTATACTGTTGCAGCAGCTTC
TACTTTCARCGGATTCCAGRAGGCCARCAATACATTATGCGATGCTCCTGT GCCTGT GRAAAGT GGARTTGAGTATCCAGC
AL CTTGIGCTT ARG TAGTATT A TG TAT AR AT A TAR A TACTTAGRARCTAACTGCAAGTTTAGTCATTGAATTTAGS
GLATTTGGGGEACCATT AR CTT AR T T T TG TAGR AT TTTTTAAGTGTTTTTT TARRAGTITAGGTTTGGCATARACAC
GRCAAARAAATGACTAGGAGATGGGTCACATTTATCTGTGTTCCTAT GGARACTATTTGAATATTGTTITTATATGGATT
TTTAT T CACTTII AT T AT LT ARCT AR AGACTGACCCTCAGCTGT CARACARGTATTTGTAGCTTGCTGTATGGCAGR
ATGGGCTARGCTTAGTG

| OK
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Dotplot Analysis
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— Window |8
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Length: 2808 |1
[w Eoth strands
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Channel File Database
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Length: 2334 |l Wichth 432 Height |432
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